503993321 09/07/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4039978

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
ACME SCALE COMP	PANY, INC.		08/29/2016				
	DATA						
Name:	RICE LAK	RICE LAKE WEIGHING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Street Address:	230 W. Co	230 W. COLEMAN ST.					
City:	RICE LAK	RICE LAKE					
State/Country:	WISCONS	SIN					
Postal Code:	54868	54868					
Patent Number: 7757							
Patent Number:	//	57946					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA	20)931-3001					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA (72						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA (72 I be sent to th if provided; in 72	20)931-3001 ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 09313000					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (72 I be sent to th if provided; in 72 rfri	20)931-3001 ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 09313000 redland@lathropgage.com					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA (72 If be sent to th if provided; i 72 rfri e: RC	20)931-3001 ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 09313000 redland@lathropgage.com DNALD FRIEDLAND	t via US Mail.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (72 If be sent to th if provided; it 72 rfri e: RC 48	20)931-3001 ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 09313000 redland@lathropgage.com	t via US Mail.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (72 If be sent to th if provided; i 72 rfri e: RC 48 BC	20)931-3001 ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 09313000 iedland@lathropgage.com DNALD FRIEDLAND 45 PEARL EAST CIRCLE, SUITE 20 ⁻	t via US Mail.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (72 If be sent to th if provided; in 72 rfri e: RC 48 BC NUMBER:	20)931-3001 The e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 09313000 Tedland@lathropgage.com DNALD FRIEDLAND 45 PEARL EAST CIRCLE, SUITE 20 DULDER, COLORADO 80301	t via US Mail.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (72 If be sent to th if provided; in 72 rfri e: RC 48 BC NUMBER:	20)931-3001 The e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 09313000 Tedland@lathropgage.com DNALD FRIEDLAND 45 PEARL EAST CIRCLE, SUITE 20 DULDER, COLORADO 80301 584596: 78-16 US	t via US Mail.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	E DATA (72 If be sent to th if provided; in 72 rfri e: RC 48 BC NUMBER:	20)931-3001 ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 09313000 iedland@lathropgage.com DNALD FRIEDLAND 45 PEARL EAST CIRCLE, SUITE 20 DULDER, COLORADO 80301 584596: 78-16 US STEPHEN B. BARONE	t via US Mail.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	E DATA (72 If be sent to th if provided; in 72 rfri e: RC 48 BC NUMBER:	20)931-3001 ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 09313000 iedland@lathropgage.com DNALD FRIEDLAND 45 PEARL EAST CIRCLE, SUITE 20 DULDER, COLORADO 80301 584596: 78-16 US STEPHEN B. BARONE /sbbaroneREG53968/	t via US Mail.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA (72 If be sent to th if provided; in 72 rfri e: RC 48 BC NUMBER: R:	20)931-3001 ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 09313000 iedland@lathropgage.com DNALD FRIEDLAND 45 PEARL EAST CIRCLE, SUITE 20 DULDER, COLORADO 80301 584596: 78-16 US STEPHEN B. BARONE /sbbaroneREG53968/ 09/07/2016	t via US Mail.				

SCHEDULE A: THE PATENT

The Patent which is the subject of the Patent Assignment Agreement to which this Schedule A is attached and made a part is as

		Status	Granted				
	n-t- a- the	Date of Fatent	Jul. 20, 2010				
	File Nate	THAN	Apr. 18, 2005			<i></i>	
	Patent No.	1 750 046	046,101,1				
	Application No.	11/108 271	T / 260 T /T T				
- 1771	1 Itle	Material transnort in-		THOULD PLOADCE	dimensioning system	and method	

CONFIRMATORY DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT IN SCHEDULE A ("ASSIGNMENT")

WHEREAS, Acme Scale Company, Inc., an Illinois Corporation with its principal office at 1100 N. Villa Ave., Villa Park, IL, 60181, United States of America (the "Assignor"), is the record owner of the "Patent" listed in the attached Schedule A and means the identified United States patent and any and all associated inventions, concepts, ideas, methods, apparatus, devices, processes embodied in the Patent, including all associated invention disclosures, provisionals, applications, and the issued patent and the Letters Patent, including continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisionals, reissues, renewals, extensions and re-examinations claiming priority from such provisionals, patent applications or issued patents, and the rights associated therewith and wishes to dispose of, transfer, convey and assign the Patent to Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation with its principal office at 230 W Coleman St., Rice Lake, WI, 54868 (the "Assignee"), who wishes to acquire such ownership; and

WHEREAS, under the terms and conditions fully set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement, of which this Confirmatory Declaration of Assignment of Patent in Schedule A is a part, the Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, and rights appurtenant thereto, to the Assignee on the Effective Date; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee desire 'o record with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office this Assignment of the Patent to the Assignee without the full terms and conditions of the Patent Assignment Agreement being publicl' available;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby acknowledge and confirm that, as of the Effective Date, the Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to the Assignee for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, and all rights appurtenant thereto, including rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR: Acme Scale Company, Inc.

IENZIE Name: esia **Title** Signature Date Executed in

ASSIGNEE: Rice Lake Weighir & Systems, Inc.

Name: /Mark Johnson

Title: Prest Signature:

18, 2016 Date:

1 VI. USA Executed in Rice Like ~

PATENT REEL: 039655 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 09/07/2016